DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2398.50 Rec:\$16.00

2017-905113

\$2,414.50 Pgs=3

09/29/2017 04:01 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Mario Casas
Barbara Casas
750 Silver Oak Drive, #103
Carson City, NV 89706

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Mario Casas same as above

Escrow No. 1704186-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-28-801-019

R.P.T.T. \$2,398.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jason Roberts and Katherine Roberts, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Mario Casas and Barbara Casas, husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , _by Jason Roberts and Katherine Roberts



EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land being a portion of the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 28, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M. and more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2 as set forth on Parcel Map LDA #05-091 for John and Pamela Jackson filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on October 6, 2006, in Book 1006, Page 1891, Document No. 685867.

APN: 1420-28-801-019



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.		Assessor Parcel Number(s)							\ \	
	a	a. 1420-28-801-019							\ \	
	b.).					\ \			
	C								\ \	
	d.								\ \	
2.		Tvp	e of Property:	•						
	a.		Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res	s. [F	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE			
	C.		Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex		Book		ge	
	e.		Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		Date of Recor	ding:		
	g.		Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	1	Notes:	\		
	i.	Oth	er							
2	_	Tak	al Valua/Salas Briss (th#:	,	615,000.0	00.			
3.		Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value				. s	\$ \$ 615,000.00			
	b. c.					76.				
	d.					7	\$ 2,398.50			
	٠.	If Exemption Claimed					$\sqrt{}$			
4.			a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section							
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:										
		D. Explain (Codo) (10) Exemplion.								
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: %										
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060									375.060 and NRS	
37	5 11	O fi	hat the information	provided	I is correct to th	e best of	f their inform	nation and b	belief, and can be	
SH	กกก	ted	by documentation if	called u	pon to substantia	ite the inf	formation pro	vided herein	i. Furthermore, the	
na	rties	agr	ee that disallowance	of anv	claimed exemption	on, or oth	er determinat	tion of additi	ional tax due, may	
result in a penalty of 40% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3								375.030, the Buyer		
an	id S	eller shall be ontly and severally liable for any additiona						2/2.1		
Si	gnat	ure	180			Capa	city	jan		
Si	gnat	ure	Kathere	nek	oles	Capa	acity	ycon	<u>~</u>	
1		٠	LED (OD ANTOD) IN	TION		DUVED (CDA	NITEE INEC	DEMATION		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION						_	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
р.	(REQUIRED) Print Name: Jason Roberts and Katherine Roberts Print						t Name: Mario Casas and Barbara Casas			
This Hame: Gastin Reserve							ddress: 750 Silver Oak Drive # 103			
						City:				
							ate: MW Zip: 81706			
V.	uic.	10-		/ /						
1	١,		COMPANY/PERSO		UESTING RECO	RDING (R	equired if no	ot Seller or I	3uyer) ⊤	
						Escrow	NO.: 01/04	1186-020-RL	<u> </u>	
			1483 Highway 395 N,							
Ci	ty, S	state	, Zip: Gardnerville, N	V 89410)					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED